PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee to "Embrace" at "1902 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, California 94115" previously recorded on Reel 026393 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee originally recorded as "Embrace, Global" at "42 E. Portola Street, Los Altos, California 94022".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linus Liang	04/24/2011
Jane Chen	04/24/2011
Rahul Panicker	04/29/2011
Naganand Murty	04/29/2011
Eu-wen Ding	05/02/2011
Rajan Patel	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embrace
Street Address:	1902 Divisadero Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13153337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-335-7607

Email: rpatel@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

PATENT

REEL: 026565 FRAME: 0530

13153337

CH CAD ON

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASE 16966
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. No. 39,327
Total Attachments: 12 source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment# source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment#	tpage2.tif tpage3.tif tpage4.tif tpage5.tif tpage5.tif tpage6.tif tpage6.tif tpage8.tif tpage8.tif
source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment#page10.tif source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment#page11.tif source=16966_US_Corrective_Assignment#page12.tif	

N.H JC 6/20/2019 1/2/11 Erzolzan 1/2/11 PAP 6/20/11

Divisadero Street,

California

N:H 1/2/11

oluday

San Francisco,

94115

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Embrace, Global, a Solution California corporation, having a place of business at 42 E. Portola Street, Los Altos, California 1902 94022, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):

ATION"): L.L. Godin HP Wahn RAP 6/20/11 (2011)
Application No. 13/153,337 entitled "Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature," filed on June 3, 2011. KAP 6/20/11

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION! (b) (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application. together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights. titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

B9406/16966/SF/5321262.1

Title:

Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature

Filed:

June 3, 2011

Application No.:

13/153,337

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	April 24 2011
Linus Liang	·
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	April 24th ,2011
Japle Chen	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
- California	April 29th . 2011
Rahul Panicker	
Name and Signaturk	Date of Signature
A second	Arru 29 ,2011
Naganand Murty	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
(ACCIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CO	. 2011
Eu-wen Ding	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Name and organization	29 APRIL , 2011
Rajan Patel	

B9406/16968/SF/S321262.1

N.H JC 6/20/2019 1/2/11 , Eur 20/201 1/2/11 , Eur 20/201 1/2/11 , 20/1 20/6/20/11

Divisadero Street,

California

N:H 1/2/11

oluday

San Francisco,

94115

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Embrace, Global, a Solution California corporation, having a place of business at 42 E. Portola Street, Los Altos, California 1902 94022, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):

ATION"): L.L. Godin HP Wahn RAP 6/20/11 (2011)
Application No. 13/153,337 entitled "Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature," filed on June 3, 2011. 20/11 KAP 6/20/11

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION! (b) (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application. together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights. titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

B9406/16966/SF/5321262.1

Title: Filed: Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature

June 3, 2011 13/153,337

Application No.;

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	sonor.	Date of Signature	
	ý.		, 2011
Linus Liang			·····
Name and Signature	inanii	Date of Signature	·····
X	ii.		, 2011
Jane Chen			**
Name and Signature	**************************************	Date of Signature	
	er en		, 2011
Rahul Panicker			
Name and Signature		Date of Signature	
	ntino.	:	, 2011
Naganand Murty			
Name and Signature	<u></u>	Date of Signature	
Ding Euron.		20d May	, 2011
Eu-wen Ding			
Name and Signature	••••	Date of Signature	-
	none	*	, 2011
Raian Patel			

Attorney Docket No: B9406-16966 US

2 of 2

B9406/16966/SF/5321262.1

USPTO 6/6/2011 1:17:39 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server TO:RAJIV P. PATEL COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 06, 2011

PTAS

RAJIV P. PATEL 801 CALIFORNIA STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/06/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026393/0190

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: B9406-16966

ASSIGNOR:

LIANG, LINUS DOC DATE: 04/24/2011

ASSIGNOR:

CHEN, JANE DOC DATE: 04/24/2011

ASSIGNOR:

PANICKER, RAHUL DOC DATE: 04/29/2011

ASSIGNOR:

MURTY, NAGANAND DOC DATE: 04/29/2011

ASSIGNOR:

DING, EU-WEN DOC DATE: 05/02/2011

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 6/6/2011 1:17:39 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server TO:RAJIV P. PATEL COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

026393/0190 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

PATEL, RAJAN DOC DATE: 04/29/2011

ASSIGNEE:

EMBRACE GLOBAL

42 E. PORTOLA STREET

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13153337 FILING DATE:
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:
TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO REGULATE BODY TEMPERATURE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 6/6/2011 1:17:39 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server TO: RAJIV P. PATEL COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

06/06/2011 501555133

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linus Liang	04/24/2011
Jane Chen	04/24/2011
Rahul Panicker	04/29/2011
Naganand Murty	04/29/2011
Eu-wen Ding	05/02/2011
Rajan Patel	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embrace Global
Street Address:	42 E. Portola Street
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13153337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-335-7607 Phone: Email: rpatel@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B9406-16966 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. No. 39,327

> **PATENT REEL: 026565 FRAME: 0538**

KY SY

USPTO 6/6/2011 1:17:39 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:RAJIV P. PATEL COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Total Attachments: 4

source=16966_US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=16966_US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=16966 US Assignment#page3.tif

source=16966_US_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Embrace Global, a California corporation, having a place of business at 42 E. Portola Street, Los Altos, California 94022, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferrees, and assignees, the following:

- I. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
 - Application No. ^{13/153,337} entitled "Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature," filed on June 3, 2011.
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE bereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

89406/16966/\$8/5321262.1

Title: Filed: Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature

June 3, 2011

Application No.:

13/153,337

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Addition and Organization	April 24 + 2011
Linus Liang	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	April 24th 2011
Japac Chen	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
- Callandar - Call	April 28 4 , 2011
Rahul Panicker	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	April 29 ,2011
Naganand Murty	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
(ACCOUNTS)	. 2011
Eu-wen Ding	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	29 APRIL , 2011
Rajan Patel	

B9406/16968/SF/S321262.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Embrace Global, a California corporation, having a place of business at 42 E. Portola Street, Los Altos, California 94022, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferrees, and assignees, the following:

- I. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
 - Application No. 13/153,337 entitled "Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature," filed on June 3, 2011 .
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

89406/16966/\$8/5321262.1

Title: Filed: Systems and Methods to Regulate Body Temperature

June 3, 2011 13/153,337

Application No.:

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	.2011
Linus Liang	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Jane Chen	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	. 2011
Rahul Panicker	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2011
Naganand Murty	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
My Eurin	2°° l May , 2011
Eu-wen Ding	*
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
Rajan Patel	

Attorney Docket No: B9406-16966 US

2 of 2

B9406/16966/SE/5321262.1